Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission

Black Drum Stock Assessment
Review Workshop

January 18-20, 2023

Draft Agenda

The times listed are approximate; the order of items is subject to change; other items may be added as necessary

Wednesday, January 18

Welcome and Introductions

Agenda Overview and Ground Rules Marcel Reichert, Chair
Fisheries and Management History Tracey Bauer
Assessment History Jeff Kipp

Review Panel Q & A

-- Break --

Life History Chris McDonough
Fishery-Dependent Data Harry Rickabaugh
Review Panel Q & A

-- Lunch --

Fishery-Independent Data Harry Rickabaugh

Review Panel Q & A
-- Break --

Stock Indicators
Review Panel Q & A
Public Comment

Adjourn for Day 1

Margaret Conroy

9:00 am —4:00 pm
9:00 am
9:10 am
9:20 am
9:40 am
10:00 am
10:20 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:40 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:40 pm
2:00 pm
2:10 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
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Thursday, January 19

Review Additional Analyses

Index-Based Methods Lindy Barry
Review Panel Q & A

Depletion-Based Stock Reduction Analysis Jeff Kipp

Review Panel Q & A

--Break--

JABBA-Select (Production Model) Jeff Kipp

Review Panel Q & A

-- Lunch --

Stock Status Chris McDonough
Review Panel Q & A

--Break--

Research Recommendations Chris McDonough
Review Panel Q & A

Public Comment

Adjourn for Day 2

9:00 am - 4:00 pm
9:00 am
9:20 am
10:00 am
10:20 am
10:40 am
11:00 am
11:10 am
11:40 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:40 pm
2:15 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm

Friday, January 20

Review Additional Analyses

Review Panel Q & A

Review Panel Discusses Conclusions & Recommendations (closed door)
--Break--

Panel Reviews Conclusions with Assessment Committee

--Lunch—

Begin Drafting Review Report - Closed Door Session Review Panel

Adjourn Review Workshop
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9:00 am —4:00 pm
9:00 am
9:20 am
9:30 am
10:50 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
4:00 pm



