

## **Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission**



## Black Drum Stock Assessment Review Workshop

January 18-20, 2023

## **Draft Agenda**

The times listed are approximate; the order of items is subject to change; other items may be added as necessary

Wednesday, January 18		9:00 am – 4:00 pm
Welcome and Introductions		9:00 am
Agenda Overview and Ground Rules	Marcel Reichert, Chair	9:10 am
Fisheries and Management History	Tracey Bauer	9:20 am
Assessment History	Jeff Kipp	9:40 am
Review Panel Q & A		10:00 am
Break		10:20 am
Life History	Chris McDonough	10:30 am
Fishery-Dependent Data	Harry Rickabaugh	11:00 am
Review Panel Q & A		11:40 am
Lunch		12:00 pm
Fishery-Independent Data	Harry Rickabaugh	1:00 pm
Review Panel Q & A		1:40 pm
Break		2:00 pm
Stock Indicators	Margaret Conroy	2:10 pm
Review Panel Q & A		3:00 pm
Public Comment		3:30 pm
Adjourn for Day 1		4:00 pm

Thursday, January 19		9:00 am – 4:00 pm
Review Additional Analyses		9:00 am
Index-Based Methods	Lindy Barry	9:20 am
Review Panel Q & A		10:00 am
Depletion-Based Stock Reduction Analysis	Jeff Kipp	10:20 am
Review Panel Q & A		10:40 am
Break		11:00 am
JABBA-Select (Production Model)	Jeff Kipp	11:10 am
Review Panel Q & A		11:40 am
Lunch		12:00 pm
Stock Status	Chris McDonough	1:00 pm
Review Panel Q & A		1:40 pm
Break		2:15 pm
Research Recommendations	Chris McDonough	2:30 pm
Review Panel Q & A		3:00 pm
Public Comment		3:30 pm
Adjourn for Day 2		4:00 pm

Friday, January 20	9:00 am – 4:00 pm
Review Additional Analyses	9:00 am
Review Panel Q & A	9:20 am
Review Panel Discusses Conclusions & Recommendations (clo	sed door) 9:30 am
Break	10:50 am
Panel Reviews Conclusions with Assessment Committee	11:00 am
Lunch—	12:00 pm
Begin Drafting Review Report - Closed Door Session Re	view Panel 1:00 pm
Adjourn Review Workshop	4:00 pm